ACT 144

H.B. NO. 2222

A Bill for an Act Making an Appropriation to Match Federal Funds for Establishment of Manufacturing Extension Programs.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$100,000 or so much thereof as may be necessary for fiscal year 1998-1999 for the establishment of manufacturing extension programs in Hawaii; provided that no funds shall be made available under this Act unless the department of business, economic development, and tourism provides a dollar-for-dollar match of federal funds for the purpose for which this sum is appropriated.

ACT 144

SECTION 2. The sum appropriated shall be expended by the department of business, economic development, and tourism for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 1998. (Approved July 2, 1998.)